Glacier County Commissioners Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Regular Meeting Browning, MT

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met at a regularly scheduled meeting at 9:00 a.m., Tuesday, January 23, 2024. Commissioners Mary Jo Bremner and Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux were present. Commissioner John B. Overcast was absent.

Present at the Meeting: Shannon Pepion, Glacier County Maintenance Supervisor; Crystal R. Cole, Glacier County Election Administrator; Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director

A. Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m.

B. Approval of Agenda

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to approve the agenda with no changes; Commissioner Bremner seconds the motion; motion carried.

NEW BUSINESS:

C. No New Business

OTHER BUSINESS:

D. Public Comment

Shannon Pepion, Glacier County Maintenance Supervisor commented. Crystal R. Cole, Glacier County Election Administrator commented. Michael Kittson, Glacier County Human Resource Director commented.

E. Next Meeting – Thursday, February 1, 2024 – Cut Bank

Commissioner Billedeaux motions to adjourn the meeting at 9:34 a.m.; Commissioner Bremner seconds the motion; motion carried.